
Cornell (17-5-0, 12-3-0) -vs- Colgate (10-14-3, 7-6-2)
02/06/2026 at Hamilton

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/06/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 2,222
Location: Hamilton
Officials: Referee: Joseph Carusone; Referee: Thomas Steinel Jr;
Linesman: Dan Barreca; Linesman: Chrsitopher  Peterkin

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Cornell 2 1 2 5
Colgate 1 0 1 2

COR: Major, Charlie (2); Fegaras, George (1); Ryan, Caton (1);
Long, Aiden (1)
COL: Fernandez, Antonio (1); Spinale, Ryan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type COR COL
1st 06:36 COL Fernandez, Antonio Wainwright, Easton EV, FG 0 1
1st 07:36 COR Ryan, Caton Castagna, Jonathan EV 1 1
1st 18:01 COR Long, Aiden Veilleux, Xavier, Major, Charlie EV 2 1
2nd 12:04 COR Major, Charlie Castagna, Jonathan, Veilleux, Xavier PP, GW 3 1
3rd 08:31 COL Spinale, Ryan Panetta, Daniel, Norlin, Isaiah EV 3 2
3rd 17:50 COR Major, Charlie Veilleux, Xavier, Stanley, Hoyt EV 4 2
3rd 18:47 COR Fegaras, George Kraft, Jake EN 5 2

Cornell Power Plays Colgate Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 10:54 12:04 01:10 1 0 PPG
2nd 20:00 02:00 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 00:27 02:27 02:00 1 0 --

05:10 4 0 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 20:00 05:00 05:00 3 1 --
3rd 09:29 11:29 02:00 8 1 --

07:00 11 2 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st COL Sullivan, Ryan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:06 PP
1st COR Ryan, Caton 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:06 PP

1st COR Walsh, Ryan 05:00 Cross Checking MAJOR
20:00

.0 PP

1st COR Walsh, Ryan 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC
20:00

.0
2nd COL Sullivan, Ryan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 10:54 PP

2nd COL Norlin, Isaiah 02:00 Hooking MINOR
20:00

.0 PP
3rd COL Wainwright, Easton 02:00 Tripping MINOR 00:27 PP
3rd COR Ashton, Luke 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 09:29 PP

3rd COR DiGiulian, Gio 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:05

.7 PP

3rd COR DiGiulian, Gio 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
19:05

.7

3rd COR Hiscock, Reegan 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:05

.7 PP

3rd COR Hiscock, Reegan 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
19:05

.7

3rd COL Spinale, Ryan 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:05

.7 PP

3rd COL Spinale, Ryan 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
19:05

.7

3rd COL Patella, Davide 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:05

.7 PP

3rd COL Patella, Davide 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C
19:05

.7



Individual
Cornell 5

Colgate 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Gorski, Hudson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 O'Brien, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
4 Veilleux, Xavier 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 - - 3
5 Stanley, Hoyt 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 - - 0
6 Fegaras, George 1 0 2 1 4 7 1 - - 3
7 McCrady, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Devlin, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Major, Charlie 2 1 0 4 2 6 2 9-13 - 0
10 Kraft, Jake 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
11 Donaldson, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Ryan, Caton 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
13 Mosko, Marian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Walsh, Ryan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 4-11 2-15 1
15 Catalano, Tyler 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1-9 - 0
16 Fisher, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
17 Long, Aiden 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 0-2 - 2
18 DiGiulian, Gio 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 3-6 2-12 0
19 Arseneault, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Hiscock, Reegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12 1
22 Pirtle, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Wallace, Winter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Wolfenberg, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Hamilton, Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Ashton, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 3
28 DeSantis, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 - 1
29 Murray, Parker 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 1
30 Cournoyer, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Keopple, Remington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Katz, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Castagna, Jonathan 0 2 2 1 1 4 2 12-20 - 3
40 Roest, Erick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 8 10 8 13 31 10 30-63 8-43 23

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Takacs, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Neumeier, Michael 0 0 1 0 2 3 -3 - - 4
5 Napier, Jacob 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0-1 - 1
6 Metz, Bobby 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1
7 Labelle, Simon 0 0 0 0 2 2 -2 - - 0
9 Norlin, Isaiah 0 1 1 2 3 6 -1 - 1-2 0
10 Dadiè, Simone 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
11 Fernandez, Antonio 1 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
12 Panetta, Daniel 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4-10 - 2
13 Nagel, Max 0 0 1 4 1 6 -2 - - 0
14 Brandt, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-9 - 2
16 Sullivan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 14-21 2-4 0
19 Spinale, Ryan 1 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - 2-12 0
20 Wainwright, Easton 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 10-20 1-2 1
21 Rexine, Niko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Newton, Robby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
23 Neuharth, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
24 Schneider, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
25 Doucette, Tyson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
26 Niedermayer, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



27 Merner, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Malboeuf, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
29 Patella, Davide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 2-12 0
30 Haas, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Olson, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Dyck, Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 6 7 19 32 -11 33-63 8-32 15

Cornell Goalkeeping Colgate Goalkeeping

Cornell Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Cournoyer, Alexis W 60:00 2 0 5 7 18 30
33 Keopple, Remington 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Katz, Justin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Roest, Erick 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 7 18 30

Colgate Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Takacs, Andrew L 59:22 4 0 8 7 11 26
30 Haas, Nick 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Olson, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Dyck, Reid 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:38 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 8 7 11 26

Cornell Faceoffs Colgate Faceoffs

# Player W L
38 Castagna, Jonathan 12 8
9 Major, Charlie 9 4
14 Walsh, Ryan 4 7
18 DiGiulian, Gio 3 3
15 Catalano, Tyler 1 8
28 DeSantis, Nick 1 1
17 Long, Aiden 0 2

Totals 30 33

# Player W L
16 Sullivan, Ryan 14 7
20 Wainwright, Easton 10 10
12 Panetta, Daniel 4 6
14 Brandt, Jack 4 5
24 Schneider, Jake 1 0
5 Napier, Jacob 0 1
29 Patella, Davide 0 1

Totals 33 30



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Cournoyer, Alexis at goalie for COR.
0-0 [00:00] Takacs, Andrew at goalie for COL.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
0-0 [00:35] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
0-0 [00:38] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
0-0 [00:39] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
0-0 [01:01] Shot by COR Ryan, Caton BLOCKED by Metz, Bobby.
0-0 [01:15] Shot by COR Ashton, Luke WIDE.
0-0 [01:30] Shot by COR Hiscock, Reegan BLOCKED by Malboeuf, Luke.
0-0 [01:36] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
0-0 [03:26] Shot by COR Veilleux, Xavier MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
0-0 [03:30] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
0-0 [03:37] Shot by COR Stanley, Hoyt BLOCKED by Dadiè, Simone.
0-0 [04:15] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
0-0 [06:11] Shot by COL Metz, Bobby MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
0-0 [06:15] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah WIDE.
0-0 [06:25] Shot by COR Catalano, Tyler MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
0-0 [06:25] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.

0-0

[06:36] GOAL by Colgate Fernandez, Antonio (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wainwright, Easton and , , On ice
for COL: Fernandez, Antonio; Wainwright, Easton; Newton, Robby; Schneider, Jake; Napier, Jacob, On ice for COR: Walsh,
Ryan; Fegaras, George; DiGiulian, Gio; Ashton, Luke; Kraft, Jake, goal number 3 for season.
Cornell 0, Colgate 1

0-1 [06:36] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
0-1 [07:30] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
0-1 [07:32] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.

0-1

[07:36] GOAL by Cornell Ryan, Caton (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Castagna, Jonathan and , , On ice for COR: Ryan, Caton;
Long, Aiden; Stanley, Hoyt; Veilleux, Xavier; Castagna, Jonathan, On ice for COL: Fernandez, Antonio; Sullivan, Ryan;
Napier, Jacob; Labelle, Simon; Nagel, Max, goal number 7 for season.
Cornell 1, Colgate 1

1-1 [07:36] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
1-1 [07:49] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Brandt, Jack won by COR.
1-1 [09:01] Shot by COR Fegaras, George BLOCKED by Neumeier, Michael.
1-1 [09:05] Shot by COR Fegaras, George BLOCKED by Brandt, Jack.
1-1 [09:38] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
1-1 [09:49] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
1-1 [09:49] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
1-1 [10:27] Shot by COR Walsh, Ryan MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
1-1 [10:53] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
1-1 [11:06] Penalty on Sullivan, Ryan COL 2 minutes for Roughing.
1-1 [11:06] Penalty on Ryan, Caton COR 2 minutes for Roughing.
1-1 [11:06] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
1-1 [11:27] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
1-1 [11:39] Faceoff DeSantis, Nick vs Brandt, Jack won by COL.
1-1 [13:06] Sullivan, Ryan (COL) penalty complete.
1-1 [13:06] Ryan, Caton (COR) penalty complete.
1-1 [13:21] Shot by COR Walsh, Ryan WIDE.
1-1 [13:24] Shot by COR O'Brien, Jack WIDE.
1-1 [14:06] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
1-1 [14:06] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Brandt, Jack won by COR.
1-1 [14:11] Shot by COR Ashton, Luke HIT PIPE.
1-1 [14:21] Shot by COR Long, Aiden MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
1-1 [15:09] Shot by COR Major, Charlie BLOCKED by Newton, Robby.
1-1 [15:09] Faceoff DeSantis, Nick vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
1-1 [15:51] Shot by COL Labelle, Simon WIDE.
1-1 [15:54] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
1-1 [15:54] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.



1-1 [16:02] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
1-1 [16:47] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Ashton, Luke.
1-1 [17:02] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Castagna, Jonathan.
1-1 [17:19] Shot by COL Spinale, Ryan BLOCKED by Ashton, Luke.
1-1 [17:35] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan WIDE.
1-1 [17:43] Shot by COR Stanley, Hoyt BLOCKED by Neumeier, Michael.

1-1

[18:01] GOAL by Cornell Long, Aiden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Veilleux, Xavier and Major, Charlie, On ice for COR: Long,
Aiden; Major, Charlie; Veilleux, Xavier; Ryan, Caton; Stanley, Hoyt, On ice for COL: Norlin, Isaiah; Neuharth, Owen;
Neumeier, Michael; Newton, Robby; Spinale, Ryan, goal number 7 for season.
Cornell 2, Colgate 1

2-1 [18:01] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Panetta, Daniel won by COL.
2-1 [18:43] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
2-1 [18:44] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
2-1 [18:50] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah BLOCKED by Walsh, Ryan.
2-1 [19:23] Shot by COR Fegaras, George HIT PIPE.
2-1 [19:27] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
2-1 [19:32] Faceoff Walsh, Ryan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
2-1 [19:37] Shot by COL Schneider, Jake BLOCKED by Fegaras, George.
2-1 [19:57] Shot by COL Schneider, Jake WIDE.
2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Walsh, Ryan COR 5 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-1 [20:00] Penalty on Walsh, Ryan COR 10 minutes.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.
2-1 PP COL [20:00] Start power play for COL.

Period #2 Plays

2-1 PP COL [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-1 PP COL [00:00] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Brandt, Jack won by COR.
2-1 PP COL [00:26] Shot by COL Labelle, Simon BLOCKED by Veilleux, Xavier.
2-1 PP COL [01:11] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
2-1 PP COL [02:05] Shot by COL Spinale, Ryan BLOCKED by O'Brien, Jack.
2-1 PP COL [02:15] Shot by COL Doucette, Tyson BLOCKED by DeSantis, Nick.
2-1 PP COL [03:00] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
2-1 PP COL [03:02] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
2-1 PP COL [03:12] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
2-1 PP COL [03:13] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
2-1 PP COL [03:31] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
2-1 PP COL [04:23] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Brandt, Jack won by COL.
2-1 PP COL [05:00] Pirtle, Chase (COR) penalty complete.
2-1 PP COL [05:00] End power play for COL.
2-1 [06:27] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton BLOCKED by Fegaras, George.
2-1 [06:27] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
2-1 [06:31] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
2-1 [06:32] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
2-1 [06:47] Shot by COR DeSantis, Nick WIDE.
2-1 [08:09] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
2-1 [08:09] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
2-1 [08:14] Shot by COR Fegaras, George HIT PIPE.
2-1 [08:46] Shot by COR Major, Charlie MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
2-1 [09:22] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
2-1 [09:35] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah BLOCKED by Fisher, Michael.
2-1 [09:35] Faceoff Long, Aiden vs Schneider, Jake won by COL.
2-1 [09:58] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Castagna, Jonathan.
2-1 [10:04] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Castagna, Jonathan.
2-1 [10:08] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Long, Aiden.
2-1 [10:14] Shot by COL Dadiè, Simone WIDE.
2-1 [10:46] Shot by COR DiGiulian, Gio WIDE.
2-1 [10:53] Shot by COR Major, Charlie MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
2-1 [10:54] Penalty on Sullivan, Ryan COL 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-1 [10:54] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
2-1 PP COR [10:54] Start power play for COR.
2-1 PP COR [11:28] Shot by COR Stanley, Hoyt BLOCKED by Napier, Jacob.

2-1 PP COR

[12:04] GOAL by Cornell Major, Charlie (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Castagna, Jonathan and Veilleux,
Xavier, On ice for COR: Major, Charlie; Castagna, Jonathan; Veilleux, Xavier; DeSantis, Nick; Stanley, Hoyt, On ice for COL:
Panetta, Daniel; Neuharth, Owen; Neumeier, Michael; Norlin, Isaiah, goal number 6 for season.



Cornell 3, Colgate 1
3-1 PP COR [12:04] Sullivan, Ryan (COL) penalty complete.
3-1 PP COR [12:04] End power play for COR.
3-1 [12:04] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-1 [12:47] Shot by COR Ryan, Caton BLOCKED by Neumeier, Michael.
3-1 [13:41] Shot by COR Major, Charlie MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 [13:41] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Panetta, Daniel won by COL.
3-1 [14:09] Shot by COL Fernandez, Antonio WIDE.
3-1 [14:29] Shot by COR Murray, Parker MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 [14:54] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
3-1 [15:33] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [15:33] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
3-1 [15:57] Shot by COL Nagel, Max BLOCKED by Veilleux, Xavier.
3-1 [16:14] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [16:14] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
3-1 [17:11] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton BLOCKED by Wolfenberg, Nicholas.
3-1 [19:11] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [20:00] Shot by COR DiGiulian, Gio MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 [20:00] Shot by COR DiGiulian, Gio BLOCKED by Wainwright, Easton.
3-1 [20:00] Penalty on Norlin, Isaiah COL 2 minutes for Hooking.
3-1 PP COR [20:00] Start power play for COR.
3-1 PP COR [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-1 PP COL [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-1 PP COL [00:00] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
3-1 PP COL [00:27] Penalty on Wainwright, Easton COL 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-1 PP COL [00:27] Start power play for COR.
3-1 PP COL [00:27] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Napier, Jacob won by COR.
3-1 PP COL [01:08] Shot by COR Stanley, Hoyt MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 PP COL [01:27] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 PP COL [01:47] Shot by COR Veilleux, Xavier BLOCKED by Panetta, Daniel.
3-1 PP COL [01:50] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan BLOCKED by Neumeier, Michael.
3-1 PP COL [02:00] Norlin, Isaiah (COL) penalty complete.
3-1 PP COL [02:00] End power play for COR.
3-1 [02:05] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 [02:11] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COR.
3-1 [02:27] Wainwright, Easton (COL) penalty complete.
3-1 PP COR [02:27] End power play for COR.
3-1 [02:59] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [03:12] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah WIDE.
3-1 [03:44] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Long, Aiden.
3-1 [04:27] Shot by COL Fernandez, Antonio MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [04:36] Shot by COR Major, Charlie MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-1 [04:36] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Panetta, Daniel won by COL.
3-1 [04:57] Shot by COR Fegaras, George WIDE.
3-1 [05:11] Shot by COL Spinale, Ryan MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [05:38] Shot by COL Spinale, Ryan BLOCKED by Ashton, Luke.
3-1 [06:15] Shot by COL Napier, Jacob WIDE.
3-1 [06:32] Shot by COL Malboeuf, Luke BLOCKED by Fegaras, George.
3-1 [07:08] Shot by COR Fisher, Michael BLOCKED by Malboeuf, Luke.
3-1 [07:20] Shot by COL Labelle, Simon MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [07:29] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-1 [07:45] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael BLOCKED by Fisher, Michael.
3-1 [07:48] Shot by COL Sullivan, Ryan MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.

3-1

[08:31] GOAL by Colgate Spinale, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Panetta, Daniel and Norlin, Isaiah, On ice for COL:
Spinale, Ryan; Panetta, Daniel; Brandt, Jack; Metz, Bobby; Norlin, Isaiah, On ice for COR: Catalano, Tyler; Long, Aiden;
Veilleux, Xavier; Ryan, Caton; Stanley, Hoyt, goal number 3 for season.
Cornell 3, Colgate 2

3-2 [08:31] Faceoff Long, Aiden vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
3-2 [09:29] Penalty on Ashton, Luke COR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
3-2 PP COL [09:29] Start power play for COL.
3-2 PP COL [09:29] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Brandt, Jack won by COR.



3-2 PP COL [09:43] Shot by COL Nagel, Max MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [10:03] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [10:04] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Brandt, Jack won by COL.
3-2 PP COL [10:11] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [10:28] Shot by COL Labelle, Simon MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [10:28] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Brandt, Jack won by COL.
3-2 PP COL [10:37] Shot by COL Norlin, Isaiah MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [10:37] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Brandt, Jack won by COR.
3-2 PP COL [10:56] Shot by COR Kraft, Jake MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-2 PP COL [10:56] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-2 PP COL [11:11] Shot by COL Napier, Jacob MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [11:11] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-2 PP COL [11:15] Shot by COL Doucette, Tyson MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [11:15] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Panetta, Daniel won by COL.
3-2 PP COL [11:23] Shot by COL Napier, Jacob MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 PP COL [11:29] Ashton, Luke (COR) penalty complete.
3-2 PP COL [11:29] End power play for COL.
3-2 [11:50] Shot by COL Sullivan, Ryan BLOCKED by O'Brien, Jack.
3-2 [12:08] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-2 [12:40] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-2 [12:47] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-2 [12:56] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
3-2 [13:11] Shot by COL Sullivan, Ryan BLOCKED by Hiscock, Reegan.
3-2 [13:19] Shot by COL Napier, Jacob MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 [13:40] Shot by COR Castagna, Jonathan HIT PIPE.
3-2 [13:41] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
3-2 [13:45] Shot by COR Ryan, Caton BLOCKED by Panetta, Daniel.
3-2 [14:29] Shot by COR Long, Aiden MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-2 [14:29] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
3-2 [15:10] Shot by COL Neumeier, Michael MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
3-2 [16:12] Shot by COR Fegaras, George MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-2 [16:12] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Panetta, Daniel won by COR.
3-2 [16:29] Shot by COR Fegaras, George BLOCKED by Brandt, Jack.
3-2 [17:17] Shot by COR Stanley, Hoyt MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
3-2 [17:17] Faceoff Major, Charlie vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
3-2 [17:41] Shot by COL Wainwright, Easton BLOCKED by Veilleux, Xavier.

3-2

[17:50] GOAL by Cornell Major, Charlie (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Veilleux, Xavier and Stanley, Hoyt, On ice for COR:
Major, Charlie; Fegaras, George; Ashton, Luke; Kraft, Jake; Catalano, Tyler, On ice for COL: Wainwright, Easton; Spinale,
Ryan; Schneider, Jake; Fernandez, Antonio; Neumeier, Michael, goal number 7 for season.
Cornell 4, Colgate 2

4-2 [17:50] Faceoff Castagna, Jonathan vs Sullivan, Ryan won by COL.
4-2 [18:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for COL.

4-2

[18:47] EMPTY NET GOAL by Cornell Fegaras, George, Assist by Kraft, Jake and , , On ice for COR: Ashton, Luke; Castagna,
Jonathan; Kraft, Jake; Fegaras, George; Catalano, Tyler, On ice for COL: Neumeier, Michael; Nagel, Max; Norlin, Isaiah;
Brandt, Jack; Labelle, Simon; Sullivan, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.
Cornell 5, Colgate 2

5-2 [18:47] Faceoff DiGiulian, Gio vs Patella, Davide won by COR.
5-2 [19:06] Takacs, Andrew at goalie for COL.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on DiGiulian, Gio COR 2 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on DiGiulian, Gio COR 10 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Hiscock, Reegan COR 2 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Hiscock, Reegan COR 10 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Spinale, Ryan COL 2 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Spinale, Ryan COL 10 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Patella, Davide COL 2 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Penalty on Patella, Davide COL 10 minutes for Roughing.
5-2 [19:06] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
5-2 [19:24] Shot by COL Dadiè, Simone MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
5-2 [19:24] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Wainwright, Easton won by COL.
5-2 [19:32] Shot by COL Schneider, Jake MISSED, save Cournoyer, Alexis.
5-2 [19:32] Faceoff Catalano, Tyler vs Wainwright, Easton won by COR.
5-2 [19:42] Shot by COL Napier, Jacob BLOCKED by Murray, Parker.
5-2 [19:57] Shot by COR Murray, Parker MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.



5-2 [19:59] Shot by COR Catalano, Tyler MISSED, save Takacs, Andrew.
5-2 [19:59] Patella, Davide (COL) penalty complete.
5-2 [19:59] Hiscock, Reegan (COR) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] End of period.
5-2 [20:00] Patella, Davide (COL) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] DiGiulian, Gio (COR) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] Spinale, Ryan (COL) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] Hiscock, Reegan (COR) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] DiGiulian, Gio (COR) penalty complete.
5-2 [20:00] Spinale, Ryan (COL) penalty complete.


